Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an 

agreement or agreements and amendments thereto with Forrester Research, Inc 

to provide Information Technology (IT) Research and Advisory Services. Total 

cost is not-to-exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

Dollars ($495,700) over three years.

2025-1777 Cover Letter-Forrester legislation letter - signed

Summary 2025-1777

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2025-1778 Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh’s Official Sewage 

Facilities Plan for 100 First Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, at no cost to the

[...]

Summary 2025-1779

Attachments:

2025-1780 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant payable in favor of 

Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission for the first of two installments for the 

2025 annual membership dues in an amount not to exceed FORTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS and FIFTY CENTS 

($48,400.50).

2025-1780 Cover Letter-SPC Letter 2025_PC signed

2025-1780 SOUTHWESTERN 2025 INV

Summary 2025-1780

Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

Page 4 City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/29/2025

https://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=31737

[...]

costs pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1988(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

54(d), in connection with a litigation matter in the United States District Court 

for the Western District of Pennsylvania filed at 2:20-cv-1809-WSH for an 

amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($168,500.00) over two years. 

(Executive Session scheduled for 4/29/25)

2025-1781 Cover Letter Council Letter Zubik

Summary 2025-1781

Attachments:

2025-1782 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tyisha Somerville 

in an amount not to exceed FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($5,625.00) over one year, in 

full and final settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0009) for damage to her 

parked vehicle from a City Environmental Services (ES) vehicle on December 

20, 2024.

(Executive Session scheduled for 4/29/25)

2025-1782 Cover Letter-Tyisha Somerville Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0009) - Council Letter

Summary 2025-1782

Attachments:

2025-1783 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of 239 42nd Street, 

LLC in an amount not to exceed THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($3,231.00) over one year, in 

full and final settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0049) for damage to their 

property at 417 N. Millvale Avenue from a City Police vehicle on June 24, 

2024.

(Executive Session scheduled for 4/29/25)

2025-1783 Cover Letter-239 42nd Street, LLC Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0049) - Council Letter